TYPICAL BOTH SIDES
LCLCLC
LC
LC
1.5000
[38.10]
3.0000
[76.20]

LINEAR BASE THRUSTER DLT -35M -N, R, U
REPAIRABLE NFPA CYLINDER W/ADJ. AIR CUSHIONS
How to Order: Basic Unit Accessories: (Order Separately)
SAMPLE ORDER: DLT-35-U-B-28
Ex: Thruster, Size 35, Unpowered, 28 Inch Stroke
DLT-35 DLT-35M QTY/THRUSTER
SHOCK/STOP ACCESSORIES*
Stop/Shock Mounting Kit (Extend) OSAK-029 OSAK-034 1
Stop/Shock Mounting Kit (Retract) OSAK-030 OSAK-035 1
Shock Absorber SHOK-013 SHOK-017 1,2, or 3
Adjustable Hard Stop OSAK-040 OSAK-042 1,2, or 3
MAGNETIC SENSOR ACCESSORIES† **
Magneto Resistive Sensor PNP Qk. Disc.† OHSP-001 OHSP-001 1 or 2
Magneto Resistive Sensor NPN Qk. Disc.† OHSN-001 OHSN-001 1 or 2
Quick. Disconnect 2M Cable Length † CABL-010 CABL-010 1 or 2
Quick. Disconnect 5M Cable Length † CABL-013 CABL-013 1 or 2
Cable Extension Cord 1M Length CABL-015 CABL-015 1 or 2
Cable Extension Cord 2M Length CABL-016 CABL-016 1 or 2
PNEUMATIC ACCESSORIES
1/8 NPT Telescopic Airlines (up to 6") OTAL-039 1 - 8
1/8 NPT Telescopic Airlines (up to 12") OTAL-040 1 - 8
1/8 NPT Telescopic Airlines (up to 18") OTAL-041 1 - 8
1/8 NPT Telescopic Airlines (up to 24") OTAL-042 1 - 8
3/8 NPT Adjustable Flow Control VLVF-011 1 or 2
G3/8 Adjustable Flow Control VLVF-012 1 - 8
G1/8 Telescopic Airlines (up to 160mm) OTAL-045 1 - 8
G1/8 Telescopic Airlines (up to 300mm) OTAL-046 1 - 8
G1/8 Telescopic Airlines (up to 450mm) OTAL-047 1 - 8
G1/8 Telescopic Airlines (up to 600mm) OTAL-048 1 - 8
G1/8 Male to 1/8 NPT Adapter PLFT-025 PLFT-025 1 or 2
*Requires Mounting Kit †Sensor and cable sold separately **Piston magnet standard
Third Angle
Projection
Dimensions are
symmetrical about
centerline
Imperial in. Metric [mm]
0.00 = ±.01 [0.] = [±.25]
0.000 = ±.005 [0.0] = [±.13]
0.0000 = ±.0005 [0.00] = [±.013]
All Dowel Holes are SF (Slip Fit).
Locational Tolerance
±.0005" or [±.013mm]
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL
TOLERANCES ARE AS SHOWN BELOW
Metric Threads
Course Pitch
SIZE 35
METRIC M
STYLE N Repairable NFPA Cylinder w/adj air cushions
R Repairable locking VDMA cylinder w/adjustable air cushions
U Non-powered unit (Without cylinder. Directly mounts replaceable style cylinders)
BEARING B Linear ball bearings
STROKE (inches)
DLT-35 1-28 @ 1" increments
STROKE (mm)
DLT-35M 25-700mm @ 25mm increments
SHAFTING S Corrosion resistant shafting
New! -R Locking
Cylinder Style
DLT - 35 M - - B - - S
SIZE BEARING SHAFTING
BASIC MODEL METRIC STYLE STROKE
Custom strokes available.
Please consult factory.